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SOUTH AFRICA 2025 Media AdVisory

SOUTH AFRICA HOSTS G20 MEETING OF AGRICULTURAL CHIEF
SCIENTISTS

15 May 2025

SOUTH AFRICA HOSTS G20 MEETING OF AGRICULTURAL CHIEF
SCIENTISTS

Polokwane: South Africa, will host the G20 Meeting of Agricultural Chief
Scientists (MACS) from 26 to 29 May 2025. The event is another significant
milestone for South Africa and the continent, showcasing leadership in agricultural
research and innovation on a global platform. It will take place at the Ranch Hotel
in Polokwane, Limpopo.

The MACS is an annual roving gathering where agricultural chief scientists from
G20 member countries converge to discuss global challenges related to food
security, sustainable agriculture, climate change, and innovation in food systems.
This will provide a platform for knowledge exchange, strategic dialogue, and
collaborative action.

As a host, South Africa is committed to facilitating meaningful engagements
among global and African scientific leaders, policymakers, and stakeholders to
shape a more inclusive and sustainable agricultural research agenda.

The programme includes high-level plenary discussions, technical sessions, and
exhibitions to showcase cutting-edge research and technologies.

The event will also highlight South Africa’s agricultural science advances and
contributions towards achieving the UN Sustainable Development Goals.
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Members of the media are invited as follows:

Opening of the G20 MACS

Date: Monday, 25 May 2025

Time: 09:00-14:00

Venue: The Ranch Hotel, Polokwane, Limpopo

Journalists who wish to cover the G20 MACS are requested to complete the
accreditation form and all forms should be sent to Adrian Ferreira,
Adrian.Ferreira@dalrrd.gov.za, Sello Tshipi at tshipia@arc.agric.za, Innocent
Mhlanga at InnocentM@dalrrd.gov.za

The deadline for submission is 19 May 2025 at 16:00.
For enquiries:

Agricultural Research Council-Senior Manager: Marketing and Communications
Services

Ms Joy Nonzukiso Peter

Tel: 0124279905

Cell: 082 990 0407

E-mail: Peterj@arc.agric.za

Department of Agriculture-Director: Communications Services
Mr Moses Rannditsheni

Tel: 012 312 8282

Cell:063 623 3012

E-mail: Moses.Rannditsheni@dalrrd.gov.za

Limpopo Provincial Government- Spokesperson
Mr Ndavhe Ramakuela

Tel: 015 287 6060

Cell: 082 2005357

Email: ramakuelan@premier.limpopo.gov.za
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Limpopo Premier’s Spokesperson

Mr Thilivhali Muavha

Tel: 015 287 6139

Cell: 066 011 7034

Email MuavhaT@Premier.limpopo.gov.za
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